



STL/SEC/2023-2024

Date: 16-08-2023

Manager – Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,
Registered Office: Floor 25,
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Company Scrip Code: 514264 | ISIN: INE707B01010

Sub: Copy of Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30t June, 2023.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Advertisement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30t June, 2023, as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, published in the following newspapers:

- Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) dated 15-08-2023;
- Financial Express (English Newspaper) dated 15-08-2023.

Please take the same on your record.

**Yours faithfully,
For SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED**

SAURABH ARORA
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Encl: As above

SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED

Corp Office/Mailing Address: B-18, Sector-5, Noida, 201 301 (U.P.), INDIA
Tel: -91 120 4690000, Fax: +91 120 4351485
Registered Office: 26, Froze Gandhi Road (Lower Ground Floor), Lajpat Nagar 3, New Delhi
South Delhi 110024
Tel: +91 11 47675000, fax: +91 11 41805599
Email: cs.stl@seasonsworld.com, Website: www.Seasonsworld.com
CIN: L74999DL1986PLC024058

RAKAN STEELS LIMITED
CIN: L27320UP1985PLC007582
R/O: NH-2 (1 km from Bara Toll Plaza) Umran, Rania, Kanpur Dehat-209311
Corporate Office: Anand Palace, 10/499, Allen Ganj, Kanpur-208002
E-Mail: support@rakansteels.co.in
Ph: Regd. Office: +91-9596868686 WEB: www.rakansteels.co.in

UNAUDITED QUARTERLY YEARLY RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023
All items in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30th June, 2023	Year to date figures 30th June, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous 30th June, 2022
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	605.35	605.35	653.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.72	2.72	1.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.72	2.72	1.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.22	2.22	1.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.22	2.22	1.17
6	Equity Share Capital	324.00	324.00	324.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	150.96	150.96	152.13
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic ; 2. Diluted;	0.007 0.007	0.007 0.007	0.004 0.004

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity.
For RAKAN STEELS LIMITED
SD/- KANNAN AGARWAL
DIN: 07318672

Place- Kanpur
Date- 14/08/2023

APPLE METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L27104DL1972PLC206966
Regd. Off.: PRIVAT OFFICE NO-303, THIRD FLOOR BUILDING NO-5, COMMUNITY CENTER, PREET VIHAR DELHI East Delhi DL 110092 IN
Ph: +911147155370, Email: info@applegroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	60.32	375.50	1204.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-22.16	-89.73	51.18	26.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-22.16	-89.73	51.18	26.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-22.16	-89.73	51.18	28.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-22.16	-89.73	51.18	26.94
6	Equity Share Capital	600.61	600.61	600.61	600.61
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1077.18	1099.34	1682.99	1099.34
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized) Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	-0.37	-1.49	0.85	0.48

Note: (1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.tarinenterprises.in and Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in)
(2) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023.

Apple Metal Industries Limited
Sd/-
Rajbir Singh Kohli
(Managing Director)
DIN: 07802967

Place: Delhi
Date: 14th August, 2023

SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED
CIN - L74999DL1986PLC024058
Registered Office : 26, Feroze Gandhi Road, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi-110024
Email : cs.stl@seasonstextiles.com, Website : www.seasonsworld.com
Phone No. 0120-4690000 FAX : 0120-4351485

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023
(Rs. in Lakh Except Per Share Data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (Net)	692.10	617.71	520.62	2390.24
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(15.15)	(31.64)	4.80	(45.66)
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	(15.15)	(31.64)	4.80	(45.66)
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	1.64	(27.84)	(7.06)	(48.49)
5 Total comprehensive income for the period after comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (After tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)	1.64	(27.84)	3.82	(37.61)
6 Equity Share Capital	749.03	749.03	749.03	749.03
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				1431.13
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted:	0.02 0.02	(0.37) (0.37)	0.09 0.09	(0.65) (0.65)

Note :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.seasonsworld.com.in).
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Monday, 14th August, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Inderjeet Singh Wadhwa)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.08.2023

NOVA IRON & STEEL LTD
Regd. Office : Village Dagori, Tehsil - Belha, Distt Bilaspur (C.G.)
Email: rai_nis2007@yahoo.com, www.novaironsteel.com
(CIN: L02710CT1989PLC010052) Phone: 07752-285225-26 Fax: 07752-285213

Extract from the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2023
(Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Year to date figures	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
1.	Total income from operations	18441.73	70308.87	16687.91
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	182.14	340.58	308.89
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	182.14	340.58	308.89
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	182.14	(179.34)	207.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	182.14	(207.17)	207.83
6.	Equity Share Capital	3613.95	3613.95	3613.95
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(8682.03)	(8682.03)	(8470.81)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.50	(0.50)	0.58

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com and www.novaironsteel.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
For Nova Iron & Steel Ltd.
Sd/- (Dinesh Kumar Yadav)
Whole Time Director (DIN 07051856)

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14/08/2023

UNIVERSAL OFFICE AUTOMATION LIMITED
Regd. Off. : 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019
CIN : L34300DL1991PLC044365, Website: www.uniofficeautomation.com, email:investor@hcl.com, Ph : 011-2644812

Extract of standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023
(Rs/Lac)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current quarter ended 30.06.2023	preceding quarter ended 31.03.2023	3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Other Income	2.11	3.47	2.10	10.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.52)	0.92	(2.50)	(2.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.52)	0.92	(2.50)	(2.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.52)	0.92	(2.50)	(2.73)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.52)	0.92	(2.50)	(2.73)
6	Equity Share Capital	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)				(1252.20)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic ; 2. Diluted;	(0.02) (0.02)	0.01 0.01	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.02) (0.02)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchanges website at a link (bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website at www.uniofficeautomation.com

For Universal Office Automation Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Shrivastava
Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14-08-23

YORK EXPORTS LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: D-6, Diwan Shree Apartments, 30, Ferozeshah Road, NEW DELHI
Website : www.yorkexports.in CIN : L74899DL1983PLC015416

Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023
(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (unaudited)	31.03.2023 (unaudited)	30.06.2022 (unaudited)	31.03.2023 (audited)	30.06.2023 (unaudited)	31.03.2023 (unaudited)	30.06.2022 (unaudited)	31.03.2023 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	353.47	95.85	290.93	3445.93	353.47	95.85	290.93	3445.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	16.56	(58.48)	14.17	108.37	16.56	(58.48)	14.17	108.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	16.56	(58.48)	14.17	108.37	23.87	(71.75)	16.26	114.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13.56	(56.48)	11.92	88.37	20.87	(69.75)	14.01	94.86
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.56	(50.99)	11.92	93.86	20.87	(64.26)	14.01	100.35
6	Equity Share Capital	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	622.06	-	-	-	1194.42
8	Earnings Per equity Share (Basic & Diluted)(Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	0.40	(1.52)	0.35	2.79	0.62	(1.91)	0.42	2.98

Note: 1. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at www.yorkexports.in
2. The Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified by ICAI and section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
3. The financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) notified by the MCA.

For York Exports Ltd
Sd/-
(Ashwani Dwivedi)
Mg. Director
DIN: 00264986

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 14.08.2023

PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LIMITED
CIN: L1712AAS1987PLC002758
Regd. Off. : House No.4, Ambikajogi Nagar, Mian Path, R. G. Banaraj Road, Guwahati - 781 024.
Corp Office: R-7983, Laxmi Insurance Building, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.
Tel: 022 22660301 Website: www.pragbosimi.com E-mail : secretarial@bosimi.com

Notice of Annual General Meeting (AGM)

Notice is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 07th day of September, 2023 at 3.30 P.M. at through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business as stated in the Notice of AGM.

The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 31st August 2023 to 07th September 2023 (both days inclusive) for such purpose in terms of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Annual Report 2022-23 and Notice convening the said AGM together with instructions for e-voting has already been dispatched to the Shareholders of the Company through email, on 14th August 2023 and the same is also available at the website of the Company www.pragbosimi.com and can be downloaded from there or alternatively can be downloaded from https://www.evoting.nsdl.com

The shareholders are requested to register their email address and change therein from time to time by writing to RTA/Depository.

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) amended Rules 2015, and Regulation 44 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015, the Company has arranged facilities for members to exercise their rights to vote on the resolution proposed to be considered at the said AGM may be transacted by casting of votes by the members using electronic voting system from a place other than that of the venue of the aforesaid AGM (remote e-voting) which will be managed by National Securities Depository (India) Ltd. (NSDL).

The remote e-voting will commence on Monday, Sept 04th, 2023 (9.00 AM) and will end on Wednesday, Sept 06, 2023 (5.00 pm). During the e-voting period, members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date, i.e. 31st August 2023, will be eligible to cast their vote electronically. Detailed instructions pertaining to e-voting, Members may please refer Notes to Notice of the Annual General Meeting. In case of queries or grievances pertaining to the e-voting procedure, Members may get in touch with RTA of the Company.

The facility of voting through voting shall also be made available after the AGM to the Members through NSDL Portal for half hour. Members, who have not casted their vote by remote e-voting, shall be able to exercise their right to vote after the Meeting through evoting.

For those members, who have acquired shares after dispatch of AGM Notice, can exercise their voting rights in the same manner as indicated in the Notes to Notice and can ask RTA to provide AGM Notice together with Annual Report through email.

For Queries/grievances related to remote e-voting, members may refer to the following person -
Ashok Sherugar, AVP - Technology Group;
Address - Link Intime India Private Limited
C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400083
Tel. No. 49186000/7506054546,
Email ID: evoting@linkintime.co.in, ashok.sherugar@linkintime.co.in

For Prag Bosimi Synthetics Limited,
Sd/-
Raktim Kumar Das
Whole Time Director
DIN No.: 05115126

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th August, 2023

TARINI ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L51101DL2006PLC148967
Regd Office: 3/14A, 1st Floor, Vijaynagar Double Storey, Delhi-110009
Website: www.tarinenterprises.in, E Mail: tarinienterprisesvttltd@gmail.com, info@tarinienterprises.in
Ph. 011-32601237

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023
(Amt in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter and three months ended (30/06/2023)	Corresponding 3 months ended (30/06/2022) in the previous year	Financial Year ended on 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	34.73	38.82	335.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.20	10.93	56.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	25.20	10.93	56.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.65	8.09	25.64
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]			
Paid-up equity share capital [Face value Rs. 10 per share]	377.30	377.30	377.30
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as Shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)	4,571.77	4,530.29	4571.77
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.55	0.24	0.98
Diluted earnings per share- (after exceptional items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.55	0.24	0.98

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated unaudited results for the quarter ended on June 30th, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30th, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.mseil.in and the Company's website www.tarinenterprises.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Tarini Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Abhay Chand Bardia
Managing Director
DIN- 00009217

Date: 14/08/2023
Place: Delhi

SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
(Earlier known as Mewat Zinc Limited)
CIN-L74110DL1991PLC046120
Registered Office : S. No. 487/3, SF, Phatak Namak, Hauz Qazi, Delhi, Central Delhi -110006, INDIA
Phone No.: 011-23234316, Email:sizemasterscompliance@gmail.com, Website: www.mewatzinc.com

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th June, 2023
(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31-03-2023 (Audited) (Refer note 3)
1	Total income from Operations	187.17	-	73.21	79.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.50	(2.45)	27.94	16.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	61.50	(2.45)	27.94	16.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	46.02	(1.81)	20.86	12.09
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	46.02	(1.81)	20.86	12.09
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted:	0.46 0.46	(0.05) (0.05)	0.24 0.24	0.14 0.14

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results submitted with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is also available on the website of Stock Exchanges and on Company website at www.mewatzinc.com
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on August 14th, 2023.
3. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has not carried out Audit of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
4. Previous year/Quarter figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary.

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th June, 2023
(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31-03-2023 (Audited) (Refer note 3)
1	Total income from Operations	359.21	-	73.21	79.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.39	(2.45)	27.94	16.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.39	(2.45)	27.94	16.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.10)	(1.81)	20.86	12.09
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(5.10)	(1.81)	20.86	12.09
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	40.00	88.65	88.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted:	(0.05) (0.05)	(0.05) (0.05)	0.24 0.24	0.14 0.14

Note: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on August 14, 2023.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the results for the quarter ended for June 30, 2023 and have issued an unqualified report.
3. The financial results has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 2013 and the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015.
4. The Consolidated Financial results of Sizemaster Technology Limited "Group" consisting the financial results of Sizemaster Technology Limited ("the Company" the Parent company) and Proto D Technology Private Limited, "subsidiary Company".
5. As Proto D Technology Pvt. Ltd. (51% owned subsidiary companies) was incorporated on April 27, 2022 accordingly, consolidated results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, June 30, 2022 and for the year ended March 31, 2023 are not applicable.
6. In accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") 108 - viz. "Operating Segments", the operations of the Group relate to only one Segments i.e. Manufacturing and Trading of Automotive Components
7.

भगवती अक्सिजन लिमिटेड (CIN No: L74899HR1972PLC006203) पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट 5, सेक्टर 25, बल्लभगढ़, हरियाणा- 121004 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अलेखपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम का सार

"IMPORTANT" Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

U GRO U GRO CAPITAL LIMITED 4th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Road, Kurla, Mumbai 400070 कच्चा सूचना परिशिष्ट IV (देखें नियम 8(1) (अवल सम्पत्ति के लिये) जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिणामों के प्रतिपत्रिका एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिपत्रिका हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 के 54) के अंतर्गत यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड जिस्का पंजीकृत कार्यालय 4था तल, टावर 3, इक्विनॉक्स बिजनेस पार्क, एलबीएस रोड, कुर्ला, मुम्बई 400070 में है, के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिपत्रिका हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रवर्तन शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना लिथि 8.6.2023 को जारी कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी (1) मेतार्नल मार्केटिंग, 2) प्रकृत कुरार, 3) रमेसन प्रभा विनोद जिन्को ज्ञान खाता संख्या HCFDELSEC00001024040 है, को उक्त सूचना की प्रति को लिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि 8.6.2023 को रु. 2,95,75,638/- (रु. दो करोड़ पचासवें लाख पचास हजार छः सौ अड़तीस मात्र) तथा उस पर व्याज वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था। अधोहस्ताक्षरी इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एवद्वारा अधोहस्ताक्षरी, तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज, 14 अगस्त, 2023 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने प्रतिपत्रिका हित प्रवर्तन नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम को धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के अंतर्गत उक्त प्रवर्तन शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कच्चा कर लिया है। विशेष रूप से अधोहस्ताक्षरी तथा आम जनता को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन सम्पत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय 8.6.2023 को रु. 2,95,75,638/- (रु. दो करोड़ पचासवें लाख पचास हजार छः सौ अड़तीस मात्र) के लिये यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड के चार्ज के अधीन होगा। अधोहस्ताक्षरी का ध्यान प्रतिपत्रिका परिणामों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है। अवल सम्पत्ति का विवरण : नगर निगम की सीमाओं के भीतर, तहसील एवं जिला हापुड़, उत्तर प्रदेश - 245101 परिया माप 439.11 वर्ग यार्ड्स अर्थात् 367.28 वर्ग मीटर में अवल सम्पत्ति म्युनिसिपल के 734, 734 (219), प्लॉट (मकान सं. 19, आलोक कॉलोनी, हापुर रोड, मोहल्ला आलोक का सभी भाग तथा हस्ता। स्थान : हापुर, उ. प्र. हस्ता./- (राम सल गुप्ता) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी यू ग्रो कैपिटल लिमिटेड तिथि : 15.8.2023 U GROW 8' X9h PRN(58)

AKARA CAPITAL ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED 60, THIRD FLOOR, ARJUN NAGAR, KOTLA MUBARAKPUR, NEW DELHI-110003 CIN: U74110DL2016PTC290970 STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

विषय: उपरोक्त सेवा (सूचीकरण तथा अन्य उद्घाटन सेवा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत समीक्षा, उपायमार्ग में दक्षिण अक्षांश वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण प्रस्तुत का सार है। विवरण वित्तीय परिणामों और इस विवरण को ऑडिट कंडीटो द्वारा समीक्षा की गई थी और 11 अगस्त, 2023 को आयोजित इसके संबंधित बैठक में निदेशकों के चर्चा द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। अनधिकृत वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण प्रस्तुत कंपनी को वेबसाइट (http://www.globabot.com) और वॉर्ल्डविड लि. की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है। तिथि एवं फोन निदेशकों का चर्चा एवं के अंतर्गत अग्रहण दिनांक: 11 अगस्त, 2023 (DIN: 000411550)

SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED CIN: L74999DL1986PLC024058 Registered Office: 26, Feroze Gandhi Road, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi-110024 Email : cs.st@seasonsworld.com. Website : www.seasonsworld.com Phone No. 0120-4690000 FAX : 0120-4351485 EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2023 (Rs. In Lakh Except Per Share Data)

KUWER INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056627 Registered office: D-1004, First Floor, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025 Email I.D- investor.kuwer@gmail.com ; Website: www.kuwer.com Email No. : 0120-2580088 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 Amount in Lakh (except EPS)

AUTO PINS (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L34300DL1975PLC007994 Regd. Off: Premise No. 40, 1st Floor, India Mall, New Friends Colony, New Delhi, South Delhi-110025 Landline: 91-129-4155691/92 Email Id: autopinsdelhi@gmail.com; Website: https://www.autopinsindia.com Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the First Quarter & Three Months Ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

मार्बल सिटी इंडिया लिमिटेड ए-30, एस-11, द्वितीय तल, कैलाश कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली - 110048 सीआईएन : L74899DL1993PLC056421, वेबसाइट : www.pgil.com, ई-मेल : pgindustrytd@gmail.com 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अलेखपरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

रीटा फाइनेंस एण्ड लिजिंग लिमिटेड CIN:L67120DL1981PLC011741 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 301-328, बेसमेंट फ्लोर, डिफेंस कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली - 110024 ई-मेल: ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com; वेबसाइट: www.rifinance.in; दूरभाष: 011-45689444 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के समेकित अनधिकृत वित्तीय परिणाम का उद्घरण (रु० लाखों में)

अन्ना इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर्स लिमिटेड CIN: L65910UP1993PLC070612 पंजी. कार्यालय: ऑफिस नं. 1 एच 3, ई-14/6, प्रथम तल, शान्ता टावर, संजय स्टेस, अगारा-282202 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही का अनधिकृत वित्तीय परिणाम

INNOVATIVE TECH PACK LIMITED CIN: L74999HR1989PLC032412 Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103 Website: www.itplgroup.com, E-mail: grievance@itplgroup.com Tel. No.: 120-7195236-239 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 In Lac

AJANTA SOYA LIMITED CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617 Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880 Corp. Office : 12th Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034 WEBSITE: www.ajantasoya.com, Email - cs@ajantasoya.com, Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100 Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED CIN: L74899HR1987PLC066065 Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103 Website: www.jausspolymers.com, E-mail: response@jausspolymers.com Tele. No.: 120-7195236-239 EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)